Queensland Health

Infectious Diseases accredited sites and

contact details
RMO and Registrar Campaign 2025

Currently the following sites are accredited for Infectious Diseases advanced training. The directors/
contacts and length of training accredited if less than 2 years is shown.

Length of
training  Contact
accredited

Facility Available

positions

Dr Simon Smith

Cairns Hospital 2 1vear  simon.smith2@health.qld.gov.au
Gold Coast 1 1vear Dr Kylie Alcorn
University Hospital y kylie.alcorn@health.qld.gov.au
. Dr Paul Griffin
ST L ! 2 years Paul.Griffin@mater.org.au
Princess Alexandra 3 5 vears Dr Geoffrey Playford
Hospital y Geoffrey.Playford@health.qld.gov.au
. . 2X 6 Dr Karen Lim
LU QLT month 9 IEL Karen.Lim2@health.qld.gov.au

Royal Brishane and Dr Bridget Barber

Women's Hospital 3 2 years bridget.barber@gimrberghofer.edu.au
Sunshine Coast 1 1 vear Dr Keat Choong

University Hospital y Keat.Choong@health.qld.gov.au

The Prince Charles ] 1vear Dr Andrew Burke

Hospital y andrew.burke@health.gld.gov.au
Townsville 5 1 vear Dr Christopher Heather

University Hospital y Christopher.Heather@health.qld.gov.au
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